5

Boil Water Notice Lifted

Boil Water Notice Lifted

PVWC BOIL WATER LIFT NOTICE FOR CUSTOMERS OF PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION, PWSID# 1605002 Customers of Passaic Valley Water Commission (PVWC) in Paterson, Passaic, and parts of Clifton and Woodland Park were notified on September 2, 2021, of a possible problem with the drinking water due to flooding of the

PATERSON AVE, LODI – Water Main Replacement

Starting Monday, October 18th, CRJ Contracting will start a water main replacement project on Paterson Avenue (between Woodside Avenue and Oak Grove Avenue) in Lodi. As part of our on-going improvement program, we are replacing, testing and disinfecting approximately 1,350 linear feet of water main along Paterson Avenue.  Please note

SPEER AVE, PASSAIC – Water Main Replacement

***UPDATE 11/24/2021*** This project has been completed. Starting Monday, October 18th, Guarini Inc. will start a water main replacement project on Speer Avenue (between Willet St and Alfred St) in Passaic. As part of our on-going improvement program, we are replacing, testing and disinfecting approximately 220 linear feet of water

PVWC FLUSHING 550 MILES OF WATER MAINS AND OVER 4,000 HYDRANTS

(Clifton, N.J. – October 7, 2021) – In the overnight darkness, the yellow flashing lights warn passing motorists about the crew at work. The crew slowly opens the hydrant allowing water to flow out and down the drain. They measure the volume and flow of the water as it drains

Weekend Hours – October 2nd & 3rd, 2021

PVWC Customer Service Department will be open this Saturday, October 2nd and Sunday, October 3rd from 9am-2pm to answer questions or concerns. Please call us at 973-340-4300 or visit www.pvwc.com to stay up-to-date.

DISCOLORED WATER IN PARTS OF LODI DUE TO FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS

Customers have been experiencing discolored water in parts of Lodi due to hydrant flushing within the Borough. Passaic Valley Water Commission assures all customers that the water will be safe for use during this period; however, customers are cautioned to determine if the water is clear before washing clothes (or

In Person Payment Window closing @ 4:30pm

Our In Person Payment Window, located at 1525 Main Ave, Clifton will close at 4:30 pm today, Friday, September 17th. We apologize for this inconvenience. Call 973-340-4300 to make a payment 24/7 or pay online at www.pvwc.com

DISCOLORED WATER IN PARTS OF NORTH ARLINGTON AND LYNDHURST DUE TO FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS

Customers have been experiencing discolored water in parts of North Arlington and Lyndhurst due to hydrant flushing within the Borough. Passaic Valley Water Commission assures all customers that the water will be safe for use during this period; however, customers are cautioned to determine if the water is clear before washing clothes

Translate »
5
X